

(Requestor's Name)								
(Address)								
(Address)								
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)								
(Business Entity Name)								
(Document Number)								
Certified Copies Certificates of Status								
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:								
Office Use Only								

5



04/29/10--01037--006 **43.75

TO APR 29 AH 9: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSIEL FLORIDA

Ameno C.COULLIETTE APR 30 2010

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

¥

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: ____LORD AND YOU INTERNATIONAL CHURCH INC

DOCUMENT NUMBER: N09000011939

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

JEFFREY RIVERA

(Name of Contact Person)

(Firm/ Company)

5160 NW 93 COURT, SUITE B116

(Address)

DORAL, FL 33172

(City/ State and Zip Code)

at (

enclosed)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

J	E	F	F	R	Ε	Y	R	IN	/E	R	A
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	----	---	---

(Name of Contact Person)

786) 406-5327

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35 Filing Fee □ \$43.75 Filing Fee &

\$43.75 Filing Fee & 🗹 \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional copy is

\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

LORD AND YOU INTERNATIONAL CHURCH, INC.

(Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

N09000011939

(Document number of corporation (if known)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 617.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Not For Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

(must contain the word "corporation," "incorporated," or the abbreviation "corp." or "inc." or words of like import in language; "Company" or "Co." may not be used in the name of a not for profit corporation)

AMENDMENTS ADOPTED- (OTHER THAN NAME CHANGE) Indicate Article

Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED

FOR AMENDMENTS OF ARTICLES 2, 13 AND 15

	A	
	CRE LAF	
	29 ASS	លករណ <mark>ាលា</mark> ក្ម <u>ាល</u> ជនរាជ ស៊ី
		11.11
	URI ORI	and the second
	>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>	

The date of adoption of the amendment(s) was: MARCH 18, 2010

Effective date if applicable: ____

(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)

Adoption of Amendment(s) (CHECK ONE)

- The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the members and the number of votes cast for the amendment was sufficient for approval.
- There are no members or members entitled to vote on the amendment. The amendment(s) was (were) adopted by the board of directors.

Signature

YALILE DIAZ

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

PRESIDENT

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE: \$35

ATTACHMENT ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT FOR LORD AND YOU INTERNATIONAL CHURCH, INC.

ARTICLE 2 – PURPOSE OF CORPORATION

The specific purpose for which the corporation is initially organized is to establish and oversee places of worship, conduct the work of evangelism worldwide, create departments necessary to support missionary activities and to license and oversee ministers of the gospel and to also engage in activities which are necessary, suitable or convenient for the accomplishment of that purpose, or which are incidental thereto or connected therewith which are consistent with Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

ARTICLE 13 – REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name of the Initial Registered Agent of the corporation is Jeffrey Rivera, and the street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this corporation is as follows:

1325 NW 93 Court, Suite B116 Doral, FL 33172

. . .

ARTICLE 15 - AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by statute or in the following manner:

Every amendment shall be approved by the board of directors.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment/as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

A m.

<u>4-14-10</u>. DATE